

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5655/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2007 in CRP No. 166/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

LOTUS CONSTRUCTION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYA HOME LOANS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent Nos. 2 to 7 from the array of parties) (With office report)

Date: 31/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.1 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(SATISH K. YADAV)
Court Master

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
Court Master